383.57 feet to the said Center Line of Beckwith A venue; thence along 
the Center Line of Beckwith Avenue S. 83° 07' 20" E. 821.58 feet to the point of beginning, containing 6.268 Acres, 
more or less, and raise for the purchase price thereof the sum of six thousand five hundred dollars ($6500) by tax 
upon the taxable property of the district, to be collected with the annual school tax in 1926? 

2. Shall the district designate as a new site the following described piece or parcel of land, to wit: All that 
certain lot of land lying and being on the south side of Beckwith Avenue, in the village of Scottsville, bounded by a